The Company invests on your
behalf for the cost of the training. Should you discontinue the WILP program or your enrolment with
WILP is cancelled for any reason whatsoever, before the completion of 60 months from the date of
joining, the training expenses of Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy five thousand only) will have to be paid
by you as detailed in the Training Agreement.

5. PROJECT READINESS PROGRAM (PRP)

Upon enrolment, you will have to undergo a Project Readiness Program (PRP) to prepare you to participate in
projects. This is offered by Wipro’s - Talent Transformation Department to all campus and off-campus selects.